



# HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**ACQA No. 367 of 2023**

**SMT. JANKI NAG *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

## **Order Sheet**

|                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|---------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>04/08/2025</b></p> <p>Chandrakant</p> | <p>Mr. Punit Ruparel, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Arpit Agrawal, P.L. for the Respondent No.1/<br/>State.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the Respondent No.2 only, on<br/>payment of process fee, as per rules.</p> <p>Post this matter after five weeks' for further orders.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-<br/>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)<br/>Judge</b></p> |
|---------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|