



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 367 of 2023

SMT. JANKI NAG *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

20/02/2026 Chandrakant	Mr. Kalpesh Ruparel, Counsel for the Appellant. Ms. K. Radhika, P.L. for the State/ Respondent No.1. Mr. Shashikesh Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Pushkar Sinha, Counsel for the Respondent No.2. Counsel for the Respondent No.2 submits that this matter is to be argued by his senior, who is, however, held up in another Court and prays for a time in the matter. As prayed by him, post this matter after three weeks' for final hearing. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
---	---